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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Open the end of the box and slide out all components.
Lay the components on a level surface and remove
the base, table top and hardware.

Install the casters (7 & 8) as shown.

ENSURE CHROME SCREW (13) IS FULLY
FASTENED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

Insert column assembly (2) into the bracket (4)

to attach to the table top, as shown. Be sure the

trip rod (inside the column) is fully inserted into the
column, align the holes of the column assembly (2)

and bracket (4) and install and fasten the two screws (5).

Place 2 bolts (11) through the bolt plate (10) and bolt
the sleeves (9) then place the bolt assembly through
the base (6) into to the column assembly (2).Tighten bolts.

CAUTION: For safety reasons do not remove the chrome
hex-head screw (13) on the column, just loosen slightly
after assembly.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS:

1. To raise the Table top: apply light pressure upward
from under the table top.

2. To lower the Table top: squeeze the trip lever (3) upwards
towards the table top and push down on the table top at the
same time, until it reaches the desired height. Release the
trip lever (3). Note: When lowering the table top put pressure
on the end of the table top closest to the column and not the
end furthest from the column.

3. Once the table is assembled, prior to use, remove
the protective film from the Table top (1).

PARTS LIST

1 - Table Top 6 - Base 11 - 3/8-15 inch Bolt (2)

2 - Column Assembly 7 - Casters with Stopper (2) 12 - Black Screw

3 - Trip Lever 8 - Casters without Stopper (2) 13 - Chrome Screw (Hex-Head Screw)

4 - Bracket to attach table top to column 9 - Bolt Sleeves (2) 14 - Tool kit: 4mm Allen key (1),

5 - Screws (2) 10 - Bolt Plate 5mm Allen key (1), Closed wrench (1)
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INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE

Ouvrez la partie inférieure de la boite et faites glisser tous les
composants. Posez-les sur une surface plane et retirez la base,
la table et le matériel.

Installez les roulettes (7 et 8) tel qu'indiqué.

ASSUREZ-VOUS QUE LA VIS CHROMEE (13) EST

COMPLETEMENT FIXEE AVANT L'INSTALLATION.

Insérez la colonne d'assemblage (2) dans le support de colonne (4)
pour la fixer au plateau supérieur. Assurez-vous que la tige de
déclenchement (a l'intérieur de la colonne) est complétement
insérée. Alignez les trous de la colonne d'assemblage (2) avec

le support de colonne (4) puis installez et fixez les deux vis (5).

Placez 2 boulons (11) a travers la plaque de metal (10) et les
manchons (9) puis placez I'ensemble de boulons dans la base (6)
jusqu'a la colonne d'assemblage (2). Serrez les boulons.

MISE EN GARDE : Pour des raisons de sécurité, ne retirez
pas la vis a téte hexagonale chromée (13) de la colonne,
seulement la desserrer Iégérement aprés le montage.

MODE D'EMPLOI :

1. Pour surélever la table : Placez une main sous la table et appliquez
une légere pression vers le haut.

2. Pour abaisser la table : Soulevez le levier d'ajustement (3) de la table
et appuyez sur le dessus de la table jusqu'a ce qu'elle atteigne la
hauteur souhaitée. Relachez le levier d'ajustement (3).

Conseil : Lorsque vous abaissez la table, appliquez une pression
sur la surface la plus proche de la colonne et non sur la partie la
plus éloignée de la colonne.

3. Une fois que la table est assemblée, retirez le film protecteur
du plateau supérieur (1) avant de I'utiliser.

LISTE DES PIECES

1 - Plateau superieur 6 - Base

2 - Colonne d'assemblage 7 - Roulettes a blocage (2)

3 - Levier d'ajustement 8 - Roulettes sans blocage (2)
4 - Support de colonne 9- Manchons (2)

5 - Vis (2)

10 - Plaque de métal

11 - 3/8-15 Boulon (2)
12 - Vis noire
13 - Vis chromée (vis a téte hexagonale)

14 - Trousse d'outils : Clé Allen de 4mm (1),
Clé Allen de 5mm (1), Clé de fermeture (1)

Pour en savoir plus sur ce produit ou sur tout autre produit A.M.G.,
communiquez avec votre représentant A.M.G. Medical Inc.
ou composez sans frais le 1-800-363-2381.
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